
  CANFLEX SEA SLUGS  

ECRC~SIMEC 
Suite 1201, 275 Slater Street, Ottawa K1P 5H9 

Phone (613) 230-7369 Fax (613) 230-7344 
Web: www.ecrc-simec.ca 

 

 

 
Capacity : 
Length :  
Diameter :  
Draft(full):  

FCB5 
5T 

6.2m (20’) 
1.1m (3’5’’) 

0.98m (3.13’) 

FCB10 
10T 

9.2m (30’) 
1.3m (4’2’’) 

1.16m (3.76’) 

FCB25 
25T 

11.7m (38’5’’) 
1.8m (5’9’’) 
2.5m (1.61’) 

FCB50 
50T 

14.3m (47’) 
2.3m (7’5’’) 

2.06m (6.71’) 

FCB100 
100T 

20m (66’) 
2.8m (4’2’’) 
2.5m (8.23’) 

FCB250 
250T 

27.1m (89’) 
3.7m (12’) 

3.31m (10.91’) 
       

 

Inventory 

  
FCB5 (5m3) 
FCB10 (10m3) 
FCB25 (25m3) 
FCB50 (50m3) 
FCB100 (100m3) 
FCB250 (250m3) 

Great Lakes 
3 
3 
6 
3 
0 
0 

Québec  
4 
3 
0 
0 
7 
2 

Atlantic  
2 
6 
1 
2 
12 
2 

Total  
9 

12 
7 
5 

19 
4 

56 

Application 
Flexible temporary oil storage container capable of being towed or moored. Can also be used for temporary oil 
storage on land. 

Description  
Main cylindrical bladder is used for storage of oil or other liquids. The conical ends of the Sea Slug fill with air to 
ensure the ends ride high on the water and maintains a streamlined shape for optimum towing speed.  

Operating Data                                                                      
FCB5             FCB100 

Speed, empty:                  up to 6 knots     up to 6 knots 

Speed, full:                       up to 12 knots    up to 12 knots  

 

Technical Data  
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

   

http://www.ecrc-simec.ca/

	Inventory
	Great Lakes
	Québec 
	Atlantic 
	Total 



	Application
	Description 
	Operating Data                                                                      FCB5             FCB100
	Speed, empty:                  up to 6 knots     up to 6 knots
	Technical Data 

