



Inventory

	Great Lakes	Québec	Atlantic	Total
FCB5 (5m3)	-3	4	2	9
FCB10 (10m3)	3	3	6	12
FCB25 (25m3)	E // () 6	0	1	7
FCB50 (50m3)	3	0	2	5
FCB100 (100m3)	0	7	12	19
FCB250 (250m3)	0	2	2	4
				<u>56</u>

Application

Flexible temporary oil storage container capable of being towed or moored. Can also be used for temporary oil storage on land.

Description

Main cylindrical bladder is used for storage of oil or other liquids. The conical ends of the Sea Slug fill with air to ensure the ends ride high on the water and maintains a streamlined shape for optimum towing speed.

Operating Data

FCB5 FCB100

Speed, empty: up to 6 knots up to 6 knots
Speed, full: up to 12 knots up to 12 knots

Technical Data

	FCB5	FCB10	FCB25	FCB50	FCB100	FCB250
Capacity:	5T	10T	25T	50T	100T	250T
Length:	6.2m (20')	9.2m (30')	11.7m (38'5")	14.3m (47')	20m (66')	27.1m (89')
Diameter:	1.1m (3'5")	1.3m (4'2")	1.8m (5'9")	2.3m (7'5")	2.8m (4'2")	3.7m (12')
Draft(full):	0.98m (3.13')	1.16m (3.76')	2.5m (1.61 ²)	2.06m (6.71')	2.5m (8.23')	3.31m (10.91')